
ACT No. 2023 _____ ____,e..c..=.;;...._ 

An Act amending the 2023 County 

Capital Budget Appropriations for 
Capital Project BPL40 Stormwater 
Management - Various County 
Facilities II 

BE IT ENACTED by the Board of Legislators of the County of Westchester as follows: 

Section 1. The Capital section of the 2023 County Budget is hereby amended as 
follows: 

I. Appropriation 

Previous 2023 

Appropriation 

$7,725,000 

Change 

$2,900,000 

Revised 2023 

Appropriation 

$10,625,000 

Section 2. The estimated method of financing in the Capital Section of the 2023 

Westchester County Capital Budget is amended as follows: 

II. METHOD OF 
FINANCING 

Bonds and/or Notes 

Non County Shares 

Cash 

Total 

$7,250,000 

$475,000 

$0 

$7,725,000 

$2,900,000 

$2,900,000 

Section 3. The ACT shall take effect immediately. 

$10, 150,000 

$475,000 

$0 

$10,625,000 


